Key Features & Benefits
	— Broad range available – up to 1500W
	— Well-balanced white light
	— Multiple choices allow design flexibility
	— Low initial costs
	— Universal operating position on most types
	— Lead-free base and lead-free glass
	— Available in clear and coated

for more details).
1 of 4
Ordering Guide
XX XXXX / C / X / X
Lamp Type: Wattage: Finish: Operating Position: Bulb Shape:
M = Standard METALARC®
MS = SUPER METALARC®
70, 100, 175, 250, 400,
1000 and 1500W
— = Clear
C = Coated
U = Universal
BU-ONLY = Base up
BU-HOR = Base up to horizontal
HOR = Horizontal
ED17, ED18, ED28, ED37,
BT37 and BT56
Ordering Information
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base1 ANSI Code*
Avg. Rated
Life (hrs)
Vertical (V)
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens CRI CCT LPW
67473 M70RPUMED[LW] 3/CS 1/SKU 70 ED17 E26 Medium M98/O 12,000 6000 6000 65 4000K 85
67472 M100RPUMED[LW] 3/CS 1/SKU 100 ED17 E26 Medium M90/O 12,000 8500 8500 65 4000K 85
64480 M175/C/U/MED 175 ED17 E26 M57/E 10,000V
7500H
13,000V
11,080H
6100V
6100H
65 3700K 74
63
64479 M175/U/MED 175 ED17 E26 M57/E 10,000V
7500H
14,400V
12,800H
7000V
7000H
65 4000K 82
73
64030 M175/U/ED28 175 ED28 E39 M57/E 10,000V
7500H
14,400V
12,800H
9300V
9300H
65 4000K 82
73
67476 M175URPED28[LW] 3/CS 1/SKU 175 ED28 E39 Mogul M57/E 10,000V
7500H
14,400V
12,800H
9300V
9300H
65 4000K 73.14
64031 M175/C/U/ED28 175 ED28 E39 M57/E 10,000V
7500H
14,400V
12,000H
8400V
8400H
65 3700K 82
73
64474 M250/U/ED18 250 ED18 E39 M58/E 10,000V
7500H
21,500V